OP \$390.00 2967704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cytomedix, Inc.		11/12/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuo Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	207A Perry Parkway, Suite 1	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2967704	ANGEL
Registration Number:	3913862	AUTOLOGEL
Registration Number:	3913866	CYTOMEDIX
Registration Number:	4580095	AUTOLOGEL
Registration Number:	2890190	ALDECOUNT
Registration Number:	3271034	ALDAGEN
Registration Number:	3271245	
Registration Number:	4791941	NUO THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4791940	NUO THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4791939	NUO THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4791938	NUO
Registration Number:	4791937	NUO
Registration Number:	4791936	NUO
Registration Number:	4774233	AURIX
Registration Number:	4873778	AURIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0724

900357619

Phone: 215-665-7273
Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 271343/CYTX-0001US/271343

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille M. Miller

SIGNATURE: /Camille M. Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cytomedix - Change of Name#page1.tif source=Cytomedix - Change of Name#page2.tif source=Cytomedix - Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0725



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYTOMEDIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYTOMEDIX, INC." TO "NUO THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2890868 8100

DATE: 11-12-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1855803

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0726

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

141397793

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 11/12/2014 FILED 10:48 AM 11/12/2014 SRV 141397793 - 2890868 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENTOF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CYTOMEDIX, INC.

Cytomedix, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended to date, in accordance with the General Corporation Law of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation and does hereby certify that:

- 1. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - The name of the Corporation is Nuo Therapeutics, Inc.
- 2. The amendment herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment is effective on the date of filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment as of this November 12, 2014.

CYTOMEDIX, INC.

By: /s/ Steven A. Shallcross

Name: Steven A. Shallcross

Title: Executive VP, Chief Financial Officer and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0727

STATE OF DELAWARE CORPORATE NAME RESERVATION APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER PURSUANT TO TITLE 8, SECTION 102 OF THE DELAWARE CODE

TO: THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RECORDED: 03/17/2016

PLEASE TRANSFER THE FOLLOWIN	IG CORPORATE NAME:				
NUO, THERAPEUTICS, INC.					
(list name to be to	ransfered here)				
IHE NAME OF THE ORIGINAL APPL	ICANI OF THE NAME RESERVATION IS:				
Incorporating Services, L	td				
PERSON INTENDING TO FORM A CO IRANSFERED NAME, HEREBY EXEC DAY OF November, 2	O DAYS PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF WARE CODE, THE UNDERSIGNED BEING THE PROVISION AND ADOPT THE ABOVE CUTES THIS APPLICATION THIS 10th ADDIT A D.				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICAN TRANSFERED TO: (if transferring the re company name and have an attention personance.)	servation for a company or firm, please list the firm of				
Corporation Service Compar 2711 CENTERVILLE RD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON, DE 19808	цу				
	,				
	BY: Benyo, Porter				
	Signature of Applicant				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0728

Name: Beverly O. Porter Asst Sec